## **CITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA**

**RESOLUTION NO. 07-02R** 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH SKAGWAY NETWORK TV FOR NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT TO CONSTRUCT, RECONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND OPERATE BURIED CABLE TELEVISION TRANSMISSION WIRES AND APPURTENANCES UPON MUNICIPAL STREETS, ALLEYS AND PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES IN THE CITY OF SKAGWAY.

WHEREAS, Skagway Network Television has existing transmission lines and appurtenant fixtures within the public right-of-way owned by the City of Skagway; and

**WHEREAS**, Skagway Network Television has requested a term extension of 20-years (Twenty-Years);

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SKAGWAY that the Mayor is authorized to sign an agreement with Skagway Network Television to extend the Easement Agreement term extension for 20-years (Twenty-Years); and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that authorization of this resolution is dependent on all back payments of the original easement agreement are made current.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2007.

	Tim Pourov Movor
	Tim Bourcy, Mayor
ATTEST:	
ATTEOT.	
Marjorie D. Harris, City Clerk	
(SEAL)	

Vote: 4 Aye 0 Nay 2 Absent